ICS9LRS3187B
IDT®  Programmable Timing Control Hub for Intel Based Systems 1602F—11/04/11
Datasheet
PROGRAMMABLE TIMING CONTROL HUB FOR
INTEL BASED SYSTEMS
1
Recommended Application: Features/Benefits:
CK505 version 1.1 clock, with fully integrated voltage regulators

DIMENSIONS
Marking Diagrams
Ordering Information
Part / Order Number Shipping Package Package Temperature
9LRS3187BKLF Tubes 32-pin MLF 0 to +70° C
9LRS3187BKLFT Tape and Reel 32-pin MLF 0 to +70° C
9LRS3187BKILF Tubes 32-pin MLF -40 to +85° C
9LRS3187BKILFT Tape and Reel 32-pin MLF -40 to +85° C
 “LF” suffix to the part number are the Pb-Free configuration and are RoHS compliant.
 “B” is the device revision designator (will not correlate to the datasheet revision).
ICS
S3187BIL